504633320 11/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4680038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER FLEMINGS	10/23/2017
MARIA NIKOLINAKOU	10/31/2017
MAHDI HEIDARI-MOGHADAM	10/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15551472	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: jrudick@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-113US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA RUDICK
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Rudick/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=10046-113US1 2017_10_31 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10046-113US1 2017_10_31 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=10046-113US1 2017 10 31 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044074 FRAME: 0107 504633320

source=10046-113US1 2017_10_31 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044074 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Peter Flemings of Austin, Texas; Maria Nikolinakou of Austin, Texas; and Mahdi Heidari-Moghadam of Austin, Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a Texas institution of higher learning, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "PORE-PRESSURE PREDICTION BASED ON VELOCITIES COUPLED WITH GEOMECHANICAL MODELING," filed August 16, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/551,472, this assignment including said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee; and we warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same herein expresses is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Date: 10/23/2017	
STATE OF TOUS) SS.	
On	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
adaca H. Cuna	•••
Notary Public REBECCA H. CARREON Notary Public, State of Rexas Comm. Expiles 02-23-2019 Notary to 245-554-5	

NOTABY WITHOUT BOND

Date: Oct	31,2017		Dreuteen
	3		Maria Nikolinakon
STATE OF	Texas Travis)	
known to me (or name is subscrib authorized capac	proved to me on the ed to this Assignme	e pasis of and ent, who ac her signatu	20/2, before me, the undersigned, a notary public ersonally appeared Maria Nikolinakou , personally satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose eknowledged having executed the same in his/her are on this Assignment, the person or the entity his Assignment.
WITNES	S my hand and offi	cial seal.	Notary Public
			My Commission Expires April 7, 2019

Date: 10/3	1/2017	<u> </u>	<u> Valvali H</u> Iahdi Heidari-N	eder Aoghadam	Maghadaus
STATE OF	Texas)			
COUNTY OF	Texas Tkax3) SS.)			
			163 x 0		
for the State of		8C/ 3/ , 20	$\angle \angle$, before me, t	he undersig	gned, a notary public dari-Moghadam,
ioi uic state oi personally knoo	in to me (or prove	d to me on the	many appeared : kacie of esticfact	ere evidenc	e) to be the person
					ecuted the same in
his/her authorize	ed capacity and the alf of which he/she	at by his/her sig	mature on this A	ssignment,	
WITNES	SS my hand and of	fficial scal.			
			Alpha	1/471	y James
		N	otary Public		
			// ***********************************		
			ion and the second		JUDY SANSOM My Commission Expires April 7, 2019
			1	List in Walter	*